

SPICES BOARD (Ministry of Commerce & Industry Govt. of India) Sugandha Bhavan N.H.By-pass P.B.No. 2277 Palarivattom P.O. Kochi - 682 025, India



स्पाइसेस बोर्ड

(वाणिज्य एवं उद्योग मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार) सुगन्ध भवन एन.एच.बाईपास पी. बी. नं. 2277 पालारिवट्टम पी.ओ. कोच्ची - 682 025, भारत

19th October 2023

PUB-EXI/0006/2023-PUBLICITY

<u>CIRCULAR</u>

Sub: Participation of Spices Board in International Trade Fairs for the FY 2023-24

Spices Board, Ministry of Commerce & Industry, Govt. of India is participating in the following International Trade Fairs for the FY 2023-24; and inviting co-participation of registered spice exporters in the Board's stall.

Sl No	Name of the event	Venue	Date
1	Foodex Japan	Tokyo, Japan	05-08 March 2024
2	IFE Manufacturing	London, UK	25-27 March 2024

1) Selection will be based on First come - First Serve basis. Interested Exporters shall send their email request to publicity.sb-ker@gov.in and copy to prathyush.tp@nic.in on or before 31st October 2023.

2) Details of participation fee shall be communicated to the exporter on receipt of their interest of participation.

3) Submission of applications does not guarantee allocation of space. Allocation of space is subject to the availability and approval from the Fair Organizing Authorities, wherever, applicable.

4) The exporter shall be provided with one Glass counter table / two chairs / Fascia Name / branding option / brochure stand etc.

फोन / Phone : 0484 2333610-616, 2347965, 2348417, 2341776, फैक्स / Fax : 0484 2341935 इ-मेइल / Email : mail.sboard@gov.in वेक्साइट / Website : www.indianspices.com 5) The Board will try allocating individual counter to exporters in all the fairs depending on the number of Exporters participating under Spices Board pavilion.

6) Preference will be given for the value added spice and spice products ,first time Participants, Spices Exporters from North Eastern Region and SC/ST Exporters.

7) The Board will be arranging for co-participation in the Board's stall only. All arrangements related to travel, visa, boarding and lodging, local conveyance and all other expenses shall be borne by the participating exporter.

8) Once the exporter is selected for participation, exhibitor passes will be issued to only two officials representing the company.

9) The Board reserves the right to make necessary changes in the terms and conditions of coparticipation. The decision of Spices Board regarding the allotment of space and all matters related to the co-participation will be final and binding.

10) The interested Exporters shall share their e-mail request in the following format;

Name of the company (as per CRES)	CRES Registration number	Address	Name & designation of the company representatives	Mobile Number	Name of the fair (s) interested to participate
					1. 2.

- Buri

[Director] [Mktg]

[Hindi version follows]

Place: kochi

